



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2025

(Nilesh S/o Sureshrao Diwate

Vs.

Sau. Tanushree @ Trushna W/o Nilesh Diwate)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.A. Biranware, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2026

1. Despite the order passed by this Court, copy is not supplied.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant, shall supply the copy within three working days. On failure to do so, the Application stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. The Applicant is permitted to serve the Non-applicant No.2 by all modes permissible in law and compliance be reported to this Court.
4. In case, the compliance is not done, the Application will be taken for further consideration subject to the cost of Rs.500/-.
5. List the matter on **20.02.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)